
SENIOR SUSPENDIDO

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. FCM/FMCL FMPA/FMCL F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 GAGO ALVAREZ, Daniel MC GERIA 25 25 25 25 25 125
2 GUEMES VILLAHOZ, Alvar SOTOPALACIOS 20 20 16 22 20 98
3 DEL POZO GONZALEZ, Juan Borja LEONES CARRIZO 22 18 20 22 82
4 CORRALES GARCIA, David BURGALES 22 22
5 GARRIDO GARCIA, Diego VALLE DEL TIETAR 22 18 40
6 DIEZ MONTOYA, Miguel PISTONES DEL CERRATO 18 18
7 GOMEZ LANA, Jonatan POBLADURA R 18 18
8 FERNANDEZ MARTIN, Jesús María PICOFRENTES 15 15

SCRATCH

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. FCM/FMCL FMPA/FMCL F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 MARTINEZ URQUIJO, Manuel VALLISOLETANO JUNIOR 20 25 25 18 22 110
2 MORENO SILVA, Andrés Manuel POBLADURA R SENIOR B 25 20 22 20 20 107
3 MARTIN PRIETO, Ivan INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 22 13 12 22 25 94
4 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, Alexis INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 16 14 18 16 18 82
5 MENDES ESTEVES, David POBLADURA R SENIOR B 18 22 15 11 15 81
6 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Roberto POBLADURA R SENIOR B 15 18 14 12 13 72
7 ESCUDERO PINO, Alvaro INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 13 20 15 14 62
8 ALVAREZ NATAL, Abel LEONES CARRIZO SENIOR C 15 13 10 11 49
9 GARCIA GARCIA, Jorge SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR B 11 12 10 9 4 46
10 GONZALEZ RUBIO, Jesús LEONES CARRIZO SENIOR B 14 16 9 39
11 SANCHEZ DE CASTRO, Jose Antonio BENAVENTANO SENIOR B 7 10 16 33
12 GARCIA GARCIA, David SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR C 9 8 12 29
13 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, Miguel VIA DE LA PLATA SENIOR B 25 25
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14 MARTIN CASTRO, Enrique VIA DE LA PLATA JUNIOR 2 5 2 16 25
15 ANTA UÑA, Luis Antonio BENAVENTANO SENIOR B 6 8 9 2 25
16 GARCIA GASCON, Victor VIA DE LA PLATA SENIOR B 4 8 3 8 23
17 PERALTA GARCIA, Angel ENDUREROS ALMAR SENIOR B 9 10 19
18 FUERTES CABERO, Jose Luis LEONES CARRIZO SENIOR C 12 7 19
19 GARCIA FERNANDEZ,Jairo LEONES CARRIZO SENIOR B 8 11 19
20 LOPEZ ABASOLO, Jorge INDEPENDIENTE SENIOR B 4 3 7 5 19
21 DE BLAS DELGADO, Jorge BIKER RACING SENIOR C 2 7 6 3 18
22 ALMEIDA MOTA, Fausto Miguel MIRANDES SENIOR C 14 14
23 CAMPO REVENGA, Raul SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR C 13 13
24 PUENTE RODRIGUEZ, Diego INDEPENDIENTE SENIOR B 1 11 12
25 PONCELA MARTIN, Ignacio Jose VALLISOLETANO SENIOR C 6 5 11
26 NAVARRO HUERTA, Alfonso Zare BURGALES SENIOR B 10 10
27 SAIZ SAGARNA, Alex INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 6 4 10
28 VILLALIBRE FREILE, Victor ASTORGA JUNIOR 7 7
29 CABEZAS HIDALGO, Gil LEONES CARRIZO SENIOR B 1 6 7
30 PRADO SANCHEZ, Marcos PISTONES CERRATO SENIOR B 3 3 6
31 RUIZ CAÑAS, Julian VALLISOLETANO SENIOR C 5 5
32 IGLESIAS SANCHEZ, Mikel INDEPENDIENTE SENIOR B 5 5
33 PALENCIA DEL CAMPO, Jaun Carlos SOTOPALACIOS JUNIOR 4 4
34 BONILLA REINA, Pablo VALLISOLETANO SENIOR B 4 4
35 SEVILLA VARONA, Enrique AGUILAR OFF ROAD JUNIOR 2 2
36 GONZALEZ VEGA, Eduardo LEONES CARRIZO SENIOR C 1 1
37 GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ, Jorge INDEPENDIENTE SENIOR B 1 1
38 YUSTO DEL CANTO, Joase Luis BENAVENTANO SENIOR C 1 1

JUNIOR

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. FCM/FMCL FMPA/FMCL F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 MARTINEZ URQUIJO, Manuel SOTOPALACIOS 22 25 25 22 22 116
2 MARTIN PRIETO, Ivan INDEPENDIENTE 25 20 18 25 25 113
3 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, Alexis INDEPENDIENTE 20 22 20 20 20 102
4 MARTIN CASTRO, Enrique VIA DE LA PLATA 15 16 16 15 18 80
5 ESCUDERO PINO, Alvaro INDEPENDIENTE 18 22 18 16 74
6 SAIZ SAGARNA, Alex INDEPENDIENTE 16 18 16 50
7 RODRIGUEZ GALINDO, Andres VALLISOLETANO 14 13 14 41
8 MINGUEZ BARONA, Cesar BURGALES 0 0 12 13 12 37
9 MIERES ALVAREZ, Guillermo VALLISOLETANO 15 12 27
10 PALENCIA DEL CAMPO, Juan Carlos SOTOPALACIOS 13 14 27
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11 VILLALIBRE FREIRE, Victor ASTORGA 0 15 15
12 SEVILLA VARONA, Adrian AGUILAR OFF ROAD 15 15
13 SEVILLA VARONA, Enrique AGUILAR OFF ROAD 14 14
14 MARTIN PINEDA, Hugo SOTOPALACIOS 13 13
15 GARCIA PARDO, Adrián SOTOPALACIOS 11 11
16 LOPEZ RAMOS, Daniel INDEPENDIENTE 0 0

SENIOR - B

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. FCM/FMCL FMPA/FMCL F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 MORENO SILVA, Andrés Manuel POBLADURA R 25 22 25 22 25 119
2 MENDES ESTEVES, David Jose POBLADURA R 22 25 20 18 22 107
3 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Roberto POBLADURA R 20 20 18 20 20 98
4 GARCIA GARCIA, Jorge SOTOPALACIOS 16 16 15 16 12 75
5 SANCHEZ DE CASTRO, Jose Antonio BENAVENTANO 13 14 22 12 10 71
6 GARCIA GASCON, Victor VIA DE LA PLATA 10 7 13 14 15 59
7 LOPEZ ABASOLO, Jorge INDEPENDIENTE 5 11 11 15 13 55
8 GONZALEZ RUBIO, Jesús LEONES CARRIZO 18 18 16 52
9 ANTA UÑA, Luis Antonio BENAVENTANO 12 12 14 11 49
10 PRADO SANCHEZ, Marcos PISTONES CERRATO 9 10 9 13 7 48
11 PERALTA GARCIA, Angel ENDUREROS ALMAR 6 13 18 37
12 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, Jairo LEONES CARRIZO 14 15 29
13 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, Miguel VIA DE LA PLATA 25 25
14 PUENTE RODRIGUEZ, Diego INDEPENDIENTE 8 16 24
15 NAVARRO HUERTA, Alfonso Zare BURGALES 15 0 9 24
16 CABEZAS HIDALGO, Gil LEONES CARRIZO 9  14 23
17 CABEZON LOPEZ, Christian Jesús INDEPENDIENTE 6 6 11 23
18 DE CASTRO DELGADO, Alvaro VALLISOLETANO 2 8 8 18
19 GALLEGO AYER, Enrique INDEPENDIENTE 0 7 8 15
20 GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ, Jorge INDEPENDIENTE 3 10 13
21 BONILLA REINA, Pablo VALLISOLETANO 12 12
22 IGLESIAS SANCHEZ, Mikel INDEPENDIENTE 11 11
23 UBIERNA UBIERNA, Aaron SOTOPALACIOS 7 7
24 MELERO BEZANA, Jaime PISTONES CERRATO 5 5
25 PANDO MAROS, Saul PISTONES CERRATO 4 4
26 ARROYO SOMEZ, Ivan INDEPENDIENTE 4 4
27 HERNANDO PUENTE, Ruben BURGALES 0 0 3 3
28 GARCIA GUTIERREZ, Daniel INDEPENDIENTE 1 1
29 BLANCO VALEZ, Omar PISTONES CERRATO 0 0
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30 MORAL PEREZ, Pablo PISTONES CERRATO 0 0
31 ORTEGA SANCHEZ, Carlos INDEPENDIENTE 0 0
32 RODRIGUEZ VIDAL, Arcadio David INDEPENDIENTE 0 0
33 TELLEZ RODRIGUEZ, Jesús VALLISOLETANO 0 0

SENIOR - C MASTER +45

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. FCM/FMCL FMPA/FMCL F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 ALVAREZ NATAL, Abel LEONES CARRIZO 12 25 25 20 22 104
2 GARCIA GARCIA, David SOTOPALACIOS 22 18 18 18 25 101
3 DE BLAS DELGADO, Jorge BIKER RACING SHOW 20 13 22 16 20 91
4 PONCELA MARTIN, Ignacio Jose VALLISOLETANO 14 14 20 15 16 79
5 GONZALEZ VEGA, Eduardo LEONES CARRIZO 16 15 13 13 18 75
6 RUIZ CAÑAS, Julian VALLISOLETANO 18 20 15 53
7 FUERTES CABERO, Jose Luis LEONES CARRIZO 25 22 47
8 MAROTO HERRERO, David VALLISOLETANO 13 12 16 41
9 ALONSO MARTIN, Jaun Carlos VALLISOLETANO 11 14 12 37
10 ALMEIDA MOTA, Fausto Miguel MIRANDES 25 25
11 CAMPOR REVENGA, Raul SOTOPALACIOS 22 22
12 BUSTILLO FERNANDEZ, Luis Jose VALLISOLETANO 16 16
13 PEÑARANDA ESTEBAN, Rubén LAIRON 15 15
14 YUSTO DEL CANTO, Jose Luis BENVENTANO 0 14 14
15 CALLEJO JIMENO, Pablo Andrés PICOFRENTES 12 12
16 GIMENEZ SAUCO, Antonio BURGALES 0 0 0
17 IGLESIAS ALMARIO, David VIA DE LA PLATA 0 0 0
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